For illustrative purposes only, based on the assumptions set out above and assuming that
(a) the purchase or acquisition of Shares are made to the extent aforesaid, (b) such Shares
are funded wholly by internal resources within the Group, and (c) the Company had
purchased 173,768,836 Shares (representing ten per cent. (10%) of the issued Shares
(excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) as at the Latest Practicable Date) on 1
April 2016, the financial effects of the purchase of 173,768,836 Shares by way of:-

(i) purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(ii) purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2017, assuming
that the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2017 have been
adopted at the 2017 AGM, pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate are set out on the
following pages:-

(i) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before After After Before After After
Share Share Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
assuming assuming assuming assuming
On-Market Off-Market On-Market Off-Market
Purchase(6) Purchase(7) Purchase(6) Purchase(7)

As at 31 March 2017 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 591,504 591,504 591,504 591,504 591,504 591,504
Retained profits/ 119,328 119,328 119,328 (38,925) (38,925) (38,925)
(accumulated losses)

Other reserves 46,654 46,654 46,654 5,258 5,258 5,258
Treasury shares – (105,999) (121,638) – (105,999) (121,638)

664,178 558,179 542,540 557,837 451,838 436,199
Non-controlling interests 78,618 78,618 78,618 – – –

Total equity 742,796 636,797 621,158 557,837 451,838 436,199

NTA(1) 635,435 529,436 513,797 557,837 451,838 436,199
Current assets 471,823 365,824 350,185 20,014 (85,985) (101,624)
Current liabilities 194,656 194,656 194,656 39,272 39,272 39,272
Working capital 277,167 171,168 155,529 (19,258) (125,257) (62,352)
Total borrowings 165,926 165,926 165,926 109,013 109,013 109,013
Net profit/(loss) attributable 35,871 35,871 35,871 (21,888) (21,888) (21,888)
to equity holders

Number of Shares (in ’000) 1,737,688 1,563,920 1,563,920 1,737,688 1,563,920 1,563,920

Financial Rations
NTA per Share(2) (cents) 36.57 33.85 32.85 32.10 28.89 27.89
Net gearing ratio(3) (times) 0.22 0.26 0.27 0.20 0.24 0.25
Current ratio(4) (times) 2.42 1.88 1.80 0.51 (2.19) (2.59)
Basic earnings/(loss) 2.07 2.30 2.30 (1.26) (1.40) (1.40)
per Share(5) (cents)

Notes:-

(1) NTA refers to net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

(2) NTA per Share is computed based on the NTA divided by the number of issued Shares.

[…]

(5) Basic earnings/(loss) per Share is computed based on the weighted average number of Shares in
issue during the financial year ended 31 March 2017.

(6) Assumes that the Company purchases the 173,768,836 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.61 for
one (1) Share which is five per cent. (5%) above the Average Closing Price of a Share immediately
preceding the Latest Practicable Date and accordingly, the maximum amount of funds required for
the purchase of the 173,768,836 Shares is approximately S$106.00 million.

(7) Assumes that the Company purchases the 173,768,836 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.70 for
one (1) Share which is twenty per cent. (20%) above the Average Closing Price of a Share
immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date and accordingly, the maximum amount of funds
required for the purchase of the 173,768,836 Shares is approximately S$121.64 million.

(ii) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

Before After After Before After After
Share Share Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
assuming assuming assuming assuming
On-Market Off-Market On-Market Off-Market
Purchase(6) Purchase(7) Purchase(6) Purchase(7)

As at 31 March 2017 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 591,504 485,505 469,866 591,504 485,505 469,866
Retained profits/ 119,328 119,328 119,328 (38,925) (38,925) (38,925)
(accumulated losses)

Other reserves 46,654 46,654 46,654 5,258 5,258 5,258
Treasury shares – – – – – –

664,178 558,179 542,540 557,837 451,838 436,199
Non-controlling interests 78,618 78,618 78,618 – – –

Total equity 742,796 636,797 621,158 557,837 451,838 436,199

NTA(1) 635,435 529,436 513,797 557,837 451,838 436,199
Current assets 471,823 365,824 350,185 20,014 (85,985) (101,624)
Current liabilities 194,656 194,656 194,656 39,272 39,272 39,272
Working capital 277,167 171,168 155,529 (19,258) (125,257) (62,352)
Total borrowings 165,926 165,926 165,926 109,013 109,013 109,013
Net profit/(loss) attributable 35,871 35,871 35,871 (21,888) (21,888) (21,888)
to equity holders

Number of Shares (in ’000) 1,737,688 1,563,920 1,563,920 1,737,688 1,563,920 1,563,920

Financial Rations
NTA per Share(2) (cents) 36.57 33.85 32.85 32.10 28.89 27.89
Net gearing ratio(3) (times) 0.22 0.26 0.27 0.20 0.24 0.25
Current ratio(4) (times) 2.42 1.88 1.80 0.51 (2.19) (2.59)
Basic earnings/(loss) 2.07 2.30 2.30 (1.26) (1.40) (1.40)
per Share(5) (cents)

Notes:-

(1) NTA refers to net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

(2) NTA per Share is computed based on the NTA divided by the number of issued Shares.